NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
Recommended. 
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO 529 - 2019
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 10-2019: DATE OF PUBLICATION - 23 AUGUST 2019
“Ms V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture:
(1) (a) What amount does his department spend on funding and overseeing the five national playhouses, (b) (i) in what provinces do they function and (ii) with how many productions in each province and (c) what total amount is annually generated by the playhouses? (NW1523E)	
REPLY:
(a)	Amount spent by the Department:		
	Name of playhouse
	(a) Total amount

	(b) (i) Which Province they function
	(ii)  the number of productions in each province
	(c) amount of self generated income

	Artscape 
	60 912
	Western Cape 
	844
	22100

	KZN Playhouse 
	49632
	Kwa Zulu-Natal
	172
	31880

	South African State Theatre 
	55 453
	Gauteng
	170
	34753

	Market Theatre Foundation (Windy Brow)
	46303
	Gauteng
	35
	22336

	PACOFS 
	45322
	Free State
	24
	3599
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